LED TUBE
120-277 VOLT
ELEVATE  YOUR  LIGHTING EXPERIENCE
APPLICATIONS: Hotels, Conference &
Meeting Rooms, Factories & Offices,
Commercial Complexes, Residential &
Institution Building, School &
Universities, Hospital
ETL Listed
LED
120-277
d
Retrofit for T8 & T12 Fluorescent Tube
Excellent Color Consistency
No Flickering/ Noise-Free Design
50,000 Hours Rated Average Life
3 Year Warranty
Uniformed and Consistent Color
Excellent Thermo Control
High Efficient Driver Inside
Highly Uniform Light Beams
Saving Energy Up to 60%
Low Lumen Depreciation
Environmentally Friendly (No Mercury/ No Lead)
ETL Listed- Compliance to North American
Safety Standards
LONG LIFE
50,000 hrs Rated
120-277 Volts (Line Voltage)
18W
Item
Code
5648
5649
Beam
Angle
120°
120°
Lumens
Output
1600
1700
Efficiency
Lumens Per Watt
89 LPW
94 LPW
CRI
> 70
> 70
Wiring
Method
A
A
Description
LHO-18T8/741
LHO-18T8-750
Color
Temp
4100K
5000K
Equivalent
Wattage
34W T12
34W T12
5718
5719
120°
120°
2200
2200
100 LPW
100LPW
> 84
> 84
A
A
LHO-22T8/841
LHO-22T8/850
4100K
5000K
40W T12
40W T12
2000 S. Grove Ave, Bldg B, Ontario, CA 91761 USA2000 S. Grove Ave, Bldg B, Ontario, CA 91761 USA tel: 909-930-6332  tel: 877-533-6868  fax: 909-385-0310 www.mynaturaLED.com
Packaging
Inner/ Outer Carton: 1/10
© 2013 Ledirect Lighting, Printed in USA
Illuminance Distribution
C90°-C270° 118°   C0°-C180° 120°
90°
75°
60°
45°
30° 15° 0° 15° 30°
45°
60°
75°
90°
500
400
300
100
200
0°-180°90°-270°cd
Illuminance Maintenance
70
80
90
100
110
120
0 168 500 1000 1500 2000 3000
Operating Hours (hrs)
Ill
u
m
in
a
n
c
e
 M
a
in
te
n
a
n
c
e
 (
%
)
Wiring Methods A (2 Sides)
Method A - Two Sides Connecting
22W
Dimensions (Unit: inch/ feet)
48 in/ 4 ft
1.25”
48 in/ 4 ft
1.00”
18 Watt
22 Watt
For our detailed Installation guide PDF- please visit our website;
11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 22222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222
4444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444 555555555555555555555555555 66666666666666666666666666666666
333333333333333333333333333333333333
TOTAL INSTALLATION TIME
Easy direc t  replacement
10
min.
Installation Instruction